HIRE FOR DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 
AT PARADIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AND 
FURTHER EXTENDABLE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO 
YEARS ON YEAR TO YER BASIS I.E. (1+1+1) AT THE 
DISCRETION OF DCI ON THE SAME RATES, TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT. 

2 E.M.D. : Rs. ,10,180/- (Rupees  Ten Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty Only) to be remitted through NEFT / RTGS / 
online payment and copy of electronic receipt /UTR to 
be enclosed with the tender or in the form of Bank 
Guarantee as per format provided in the tender.  
The details of DCI Current Account at Canara Bank is

[...]

5 Downloading  of tender 

Documents 
: From 14.07.2025   to  23.07.2025   

6 Last date for submission  
of Tenders 

: Upto 1500 hrs on 23.07.2025 
7 Date & Time of opening of 

Technical Bid  
: At 1530 hrs on 23.07.2025 

8 Cost of Tender Document  Rs 1180/- (Rupees one thousand one hundred eighty 
only) to be remitted only through NEFT / RTGS and 
copy of electronic receipt/UTR to be enclosed with the 
tender. 
The details of DCI Current Account at Canara    
Bank is as  follows:- 

DCI Current Account No:- 35833070000014 
  Branch Name:- DCI Branch, HB Colony,

[...]

37AAACD9021B1ZB 

The Detailed NIT and Complete Tender Document is hosted in web sites www.dredge-
india.com, GeM Portal, interested parties may visit the same. The blank proposal document can be 
down loaded from our Website by remitting an amount of Rs. 1180/- (Rupees one thousand one 
hundred eighty only) through NEFT/RTGS and the copy of electronic receipt/UTR  should  be 
submitted with  Bid The details of DCI Current Account at Canara Bank is follows:- 
DCI Current Account No:- 35833070000014 

Branch Name:- DCI Ltd Port Area Branch, 
  Visakhapatnam   IFSC/RTGS No:- CNRB0013583

[...]

The following required documents (hard copies) are to be submitted in a closed and sealed cover 
and  will be evaluated against the technical bid.  Stage-I: (Technical Bid) 

(i) Copy of electronic receipt/UTR for Rs. 1180/- remitted through NEFT/RTGS to     
DCI towards tender document cost.   
(ii) EMD of Rs. 10,180/- (Rupees  Ten Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 
should be submitted by way of NEFT/RTGS in favour of M/s. Dredging Corporation of 
India Limited from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank payable at Visakhapatnam or BG as 
per format (Annexure- V ). 
(iii) Copy of Original Registration Certificates (RC) etc., of the AC taxies to be engaged